Organizer
Ternopil Ivan Puluj National
Technical University,
Ternopil, UKRAINE
Opole University of Technology,
Opole, POLAND

shields, modules, or interface converters can be connected for interaction with remote control elements.
6. The software for remote control on the client side should be developed separately and should
interact with the control module software.
5.  References
[1] V. Dromenko, M. Kudas, Computer-integrated laboratory power source control system, in:
Mechatronic Systems: Innovation and Engineering. Kyiv National University of Technology and
Design, 2021. pp. 192-193. URL:
[2] Programmable Power Supplies, 2023. URL: https://www.astrodynetdi.com/blog/programmable-
power-supplies.
[3] RS-485 interface in BVP Electronics housing units, 2023. URL:
[4] Shanliang Guan, Hongmei Duan, Ming Deng, Qisheng Zhang and Binbin Hao, The application of
intelligent power management system in engineering seismograph, in: 2nd International
Conference on Artificial Intelligence, Management Science and Electronic Commerce (AIMSEC),
Deng Feng, China, 2011, pp. 4416-4418, doi: 10.1109/AIMSEC.2011.6009898.
[5] S. Lanzisera, A. R. Weber, A. Liao, D. Pajak and A. K. Meier, Communicating Power Supplies:
Bringing the Internet to the Ubiquitous Energy Gateways of Electronic Devices,  in: IEEE Internet
of Things Journal, vol. 1, no. 2, pp. 153-160, April 2014, doi: 10.1109/JIOT.2014.2307077.
[6] H. Runhong, L. Yang, W. Chengzhi, G. Xiaoyi, L. Ming and Z. Fuzeng, The Research and
Application of the Batch Testing Technology for the Power Distribution IOT Intelligence, in: IEEE
3rd International Conference on Electronic Technology, Communication and Information
(ICETCI), Changchun, China, 2023, pp. 85-92, doi: 10.1109/ICETCI57876.2023.10176497.
[7] Xiong, Dezhi, et al. Design of intelligent low-voltage load switch for remote control system in
smart grid, in: Iranian Journal of Science and Technology, Transactions of Electrical Engineering,
2021, 45, pp. 585-595, doi: 10.1007/s40998-020-00370-0.
[8] S. Rajalingam, V. Malathi, HEM algorithm based smart controller for home power management
system, Energy and Buildings, 2016, 131, pp. 184-192, doi: 10.1016/j.enbuild.2016.09.026.
[9] T. C. Huang, R. H. Peng, T. W. Tsai, K. H. Chen and C. L. Wey, Fast Charging and High Efficiency
Switching-Based Charger With Continuous Built-In Resistance Detection and Automatic Energy
Deliver Control for Portable Electronics, in: IEEE Journal of Solid-State Circuits, vol. 49, no. 7,
pp. 1580-1594, July 2014, doi: 10.1109/JSSC.2014.2312411.
[10] S.Tsyrulnyk, V. Tromsiuk, Y. Borodai, A. Metelytsya, M. Nepiyvoda, An Intelligent Adaptive DC
Voltage Stabilization with a Digital Control Contour, in:  CEUR Workshop Proceedings (CEUR-
WS.org). 2023. Vol. 3403, pp. 248-262.
[11] Qualcomm Quick Charge Technology, 2023. URL: https://goughlui.com/2016/05/29/review-
teardown-anker-powercore-10050-a1310-qc2-0-power-bank.
[12] Introduction to Quick Charge 2.0 and 3.0, 2023. URL: https://www.graniteriverlabs.com/en-
us/technical-blog/qualcomm-quickcharge-qc2-qc3.
[13] Handshaking Between Adjustable HVDCP Adapters and Battery Chargers. Application Report
SLUA786 (PDF) - Texas Instruments, 2016. URL: https://www.ti.com/lit/pdf/slua786.
[14] FAN6290QF/FAN6290QH, Compact Secondary-Side Adaptive Charging Controller Synchronous
Rectifier Control, Product data sheet, 2016. URL:
[15] Cai, Hong Zhuan, and Yong Liu. “Adaptive USB Fast Charger Design Based on Quick Charge 2.0
Protocol.” Advanced Materials Research, vol. 852, Trans Tech Publications, Ltd., Jan. 2014, pp.
357–360, doi:10.4028/www.scientific.net/amr.852.357.
[16] C. Huang et al., An A.I.-Based Fuzzy Logic DC-DC Converter for USB Type-C Charging, in:
IEEE International Conference on Integrated Circuits, Technologies and Applications (ICTA),
Nanjing, China, 2020, pp. 153-154, doi: 10.1109/ICTA50426.2020.9332002.
[17] F. He, USB Port and power delivery: An overview of USB port interoperabiliy,  in: IEEE
Symposium on Product Compliance Engineering (ISPCE), Chicago, IL, USA, 2015, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/ISPCE.2015.7138710.
[18] S. Tsyrulnyk, V. Tromsyuk, M. Tsyrulnyk, P. Rymar, Energy Monitoring System based on IoT,